
 

 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS 

EASTERN DIVISION 
 
In re:      ) Chapter 7 
      ) Case No. 10-26881 
CORUS BANKSHARES, INC.,  ) Judge Pamela S. Hollis 
      )       
   Debtor.   )         
       

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I, Matthew A. Olins, an attorney with Duane Morris LLP, hereby certify that, on this day, 

(i) the Court’s electronic filing system indicated that electronic notice of the Notice of Motion 

and the Motion of Matthew A. Olins of Duane Morris LLP to Withdraw Appearance [Docket 

No. 876] (collectively, the “Motion”) would be sent to those email addresses listed on the 

CM/ECF Service List attached hereto; (ii) I caused true and correct copies of the Motion to be 

served via .pdf email attachment on the parties listed on the Email Service List attached hereto; 

(iii) I caused true and correct copies of the Motion to be served via regular mail on the parties 

listed on the Regular Mail Service List attached hereto. 

 
Dated: June 4, 2012     Respectfully Submitted, 

 
 /s/ Matthew A. Olins    
Matthew A. Olins (A.R.D.C. #6275636) 
DUANE MORRIS LLP 
190 South LaSalle Street, Suite 3700 
Chicago, Illinois  60603 
Telephone:  (312) 499.6700 
Facsimile:  (312)  499.6701 
maolins@duanemorris.com 
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CM/ECF SERVICE LIST 
 
 
Ronald Barliant on behalf of Creditor Tricadia CDO Management, LLC 
ronald.barliant@goldbergkohn.com, kristina.bunker@goldbergkohn.com 
 
Mark A Berkoff on behalf of Attorney Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg LLP 
mberkoff@ngelaw.com, cdennis@ngelaw.com 
 
Deborah J Bisco on behalf of Creditor Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation 
bisco.deborah@pbgc.gov, efile@pbgc.gov 
 
Sonia U Chae on behalf of Interested Party Sonia Chae U.S. Securities & Exchange Commission 
chaes@sec.gov 
 
Lori A Fanning on behalf of Defendant Tracy Jones 
lfanning@millerlawllc.com 
 
Jeffrey W Gettleman on behalf of Attorney Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
jgettleman@kirkland.com, 
dseligman@kirkland.com;csroka@kirkland.com;agorman@kirkland.com 
 
Deborah M Gutfeld on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee Of Unsecured 
Creditors 
dgutfeld@perkinscoie.com, docketchi@perkinscoie.com 
 
Wojciech F Jung on behalf of Creditor Todd L. Johnson, on behalf of himself and all others 
similarly situated, as Lead Plaintiff 
wjung@lowenstein.com, 
ilevee@lowenstein.com;bnathan@lowenstein.com;dbanker@lowenstein.com; 
twatson@lowenstein.com 
 
Patrick S Layng 
USTPRegion11.ES.ECF@usdoj.gov 
 
Micah Marcus on behalf of Debtor Corus Bankshares, Inc. 
mmarcus@kirkland.com 
 
Michael D Messersmith on behalf of Creditor Bank of America, N.A., as Trustee 
mmessersmith@kayescholer.com, keanderson@kayescholer.com;jben@kayescholer.com 
 
Todd C Meyers on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee Of Unsecured Creditors 
tmeyers@kilpatricktownsend.com, 
rrahman@kilpatricktownsend.com;lcanty@kilpatricktownsend.com;sramsey@kilpatricktownsen
d.com;mwilliams@kilpatricktownsend.com 
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Nicholas M Miller on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee Of Unsecured Creditors 
nmiller@ngelaw.com 
 
Matthew A Olins on behalf of Creditor Holdco Advisors L.P., as manager for Tricadia CDO 
Management, LLC, Financials Restructuring 
Partners, Ltd., Financials Restructuring Partners II, Ltd., and Tricadia Financials Restructuring 
Partners, 
maolins@duanemorris.com 
 
Gregory Otsuka on behalf of Interested Party Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation, as 
Receiver for Corus Bank, N.A. 
gregory.otsuka@dlapiper.com 
 
Elizabeth Gayle Peterson on behalf of Creditor Joel Harris 
epeterson@fhslc.com, docket@fhslc.com;clukey@fhslc.com;acotter@fhslc.com 
 
Lars A Peterson on behalf of Other Prof. Wilmington Trust Company, in its capacity as TOPrS 
Indenture Trustee 
lapeterson@foley.com, khall@foley.com 
 
Robbin S Rahman on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee Of Unsecured Creditors 
rrahman@kilpatricktownsend.com 
 
Kevin G Schneider on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee Of Unsecured Creditors 
kschneider@ngelaw.com 
 
David R Seligman on behalf of Debtor Corus Bankshares, Inc. 
dseligman@kirkland.com, adam.gorman@kirkland.com;leslie.garthwaite@kirkland.com 
 
Alan P. Solow on behalf of Defendant Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation 
alan.solow@dlapiper.com, docketingchicago@dlapiper.com;oksana.koltko@dlapiper.com 
 
John R Weiss on behalf of Creditor Tricadia Capital Management LLC 
jrweiss@duanemorris.com 
 
Guthrie B William on behalf of Defendant Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation 
william.guthrie@dlapiper.com, docketingchicago@dlapiper.com 
 
Blair R Zanzig on behalf of Creditor The Bank of New York Mellon and The Bank of New York 
Mellon Trust Company, N.A. 
bzanzig@loeb.com, mjawor@loeb.com;chdocket@loeb.com 
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EMAIL SERVICE LIST 
 
 
Todd Meyers 
Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP 
tmeyers@kilpatricktownsend.com 
 
Wojciech F Jung Esq 
Lowenstein Sandler PC 
wjung@lowenstein.com 
 
Alan P Solow 
DLA Piper LLP (US) 
alan.solow@dlapiper.com 
 
Oksana Kolto 
DLA Piper LLP (US) 
oksana.koltko@dlapiper.com 
 
Peter Addei 
Cohen & Company 
paddei@cohenandcompany.com 
 
David R. Seligman 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
david.seligman@kirkland.com 
 
James H.M. Sprayregen 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
james.sprayregen@kirkland.com 
 
Jeffrey W. Gettleman 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
jeffrey.gettleman@kirkland.com 
 
Marie Pollio 
Shipman and Goodwin 
mpollio@goodwin.com 
 
J Chris Matthews 
BNY Mellon 
j.chris.matthews@bnymellon.com 
 
Cassie Miles 
Corus Bankshares 
cmiles@corusbankshares.com 
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Flora Boemi 
aboemi@internationalfa.com 
 
Richard Gill 
Federal Deposit Insurance Corp FDIC 
rgill@fdic.gov 
 
Deborah J Bisco 
PBGC 
Bisco.Deborah@pbgc.gov 
 
Gretchen Silver 
Office of The United States Trustee 
gretchen.silver@usdoj.gov 
 
Noticing Coordinator  
BMC Group  
kmartin@bmcgroup.com  
 
Holdco Advisors, L.P. 
Vik Ghei 
vik@holdcoadvisors.com 
 
Brown Legal Advisors, LLC 
Daniel R. Brown 
daniel@brownlegal.net  
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REGULAR MAIL SERVICE LIST 

 

Holdco Advisors, L.P. 
Vik Ghei 
Misha Zaitzeff 
32 Broadway, Suite 1112 
New York, NY 10004 
 
Brown Legal Advisors, LLC 
Daniel R. Brown 
4851 N. Winchester Ave., 3rd Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60640 
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